oy

cogid

RESOLUTION NO. 468.7

By Mr. Phelps.‘

‘ WHEREAS'; the Court of Common Pleas of Franklin County, Ohio, in
the case of iicVay, et al ., vs. The Village of Bexley, et ale, has ordered
a reduction of'507§ in the assessﬁuenté h‘eretoforé levied for the censtructiog
of sanitary sewer and a storm sewer against the premises belonging to
Charles Nixon and Harley Stoneburner, being a tract of approximately
Thirteen (13) acreé in said Village, and

. : »thnmm? said Nixon and Stoneburner represent that they have
ueretofore, by mistake, éaid on said Ia;ssessments more than 50% of the
original amounts thereoi as follows, to-wit: On the sanitary éewer, $24.50
and $l3.37 interest and on the storm sewer, :;‘515,72 and $8.06 in‘teresﬁ,
makiﬁg a total of $61l.72 in excess of said 56% of said assessments, and

%W,éaid Nixon and Stoneburner l—xave filed with Council a

reguest for reimbursement of saidhover-payment of $61.72, and ———

VHERE4S, Council 1s of the opinion that said refund should be
made, NOW, THEREFORE:
BE IT RESOLVED BY YEE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF BEXLEY, STAYE OF OHIO:
Tat said ovér—bé&méﬁté -amgéuia“ting td “%‘57'.94 on‘ Sé.id sa.z'l.i'tai-y

sewer assessment and to $23.78 on said storm sewer assessment be refunded

-

and the Secretary of the Sinking Fund is hereby authorized and ,»«cjj?tad to

issue vouchers of the Village therefor, payable out of the_k 722 ue

Fund. | ¢

This resolution shall take effect =ud be in force from and

after the eafliest period allowed by law.

Adopted  May 26, 1925.

Se Eo Ludwig.

M&yoro

)
AN
attest: S. W. ,:".god.eg"lck,

S

(I clerk.

v

R




A5 o S e b A A R 4B 2 o

ryARIS

S ER .

Al i e

s et o AL




